

C (SPECIAL) 61/2018

POCSO

Order No.1

Dated- 12.11.2018

Received the case record from ACJM, Lalbagh, Murshidabad in connection with Lalgola PS case no. 705/18 dated 25.1.2018 U/s 376 IPC read with section 4 POCSO Act. Let this case be registered as C Special 61/18(POCSO).

Four accused persons namely Ripon @ Abdul Samad, Evan Sk, Raj @ Mainuddin Sk @ Akash and Samrat Sk @ Raja are produced from custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

One bail petition on behalf of the four accused persons along with vocalatnama and another application claiming juvenile of accused Mainuddin Sk are filed.

Fix 22.11.2018 for hearing bail application and production of the accused.

Call for CD.

Perused the application of the accused Mainuddin Sk along with the copy of birth certificate who has claimed juvenile.

In view thereof, IO of this case is directed to submit a verification report regarding the date of birth of the accused Mainuddin Sk by the date fixed.

To date for verification report.

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of certificate be forwarded to the OC, Lalgola PS to communicate this order to the IO of this case for compliance.

Dict & Corrted by me.

Judge, Special court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.