

**CSPL 61/2018**

**64**

**16.03.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

1 Witness is present in the court. 2 acceds are present in the court. Dr. Samiran Biswas is adduced before the court as PW 23. He is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged. One document is exhibited as Ext.11.

To 28.09.2023 for evidence of rest CSW's.

Addl. District Judge, Lalbagh, Murshidabad