

POCSO - 61 of 2018

Order no.70 dated-04/12/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence of P.W.-23.
Both accused persons on CB are present by filing separate haziras.
Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are
present.

Prosecution files hazira of further witness of P.W.-23.
PW-23(S.I-Md. Hasanuzamman) is further examined in chief, Cross
examined in full and discharged. Documents are marked as Exbt. P15/PW24
(Objected to) during evidence.

Evidence is closed on verbal prayer of the Ld. Special PP in-charge.
Fix 15.12.2025 for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313
of Cr.P.C.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00683).